
      

      Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
’̄vbxq miK                        Local Government Engineering Department 

                                   Office of the Upazila Engineer 
  Jagannathpur, Sunamganj 

 www.lged.jagannathpur.sunamganj.gov.bd 

 

 

                                                            
 
Memo No : 46.02.9047.000.07.456.21-1535                                                                                  Date : 09.05.2022 
 

e-Tender Notice Number 05/2021-2022  
 

Limited Tendering Method (LTM) 

 

 e-Tender is invited in the e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the following Packages. 

 
Tender 
ID No 

Package 
No 

Name of Work Date and 
time of last 

selling 

Deadline for 
Submission 

of tender 
Security 

Date and 
time of 
Closing 

Remaks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 
696743 

 
DEV/2021-
2022/W-O1 

 
Repair Work of Building near Jagannathpur 
Akhra under Jagannathpur Upazila District-
Sunamganj. 
 

 
25 May 
2022 
16.00 

 
26 May 2022 

15.00 

 
26 May 
2022 
16.50 

 

 
 

694323 

 
DEV/2021-
22/W-02 

 (1) Improvement of Raju Mia via Baurkapon 
Mosque by CC work. Under Mirpur union, 
Jagannathpur. (2) Improvement of Gothgao main 
road to Shipu Mia hous brick solling work. Under 
Raniganj Union, Jaganathpur. (3) Improvement 
of Tegoria Muktinagor roagaad to Lat. Shahajan 
mia hose by CC work under  
Jaganathpur.Upazila, District : Sunamganj, 
 

 
25 May 
2022 
16.00 

 
26 May 2022 

15.00 

 
26 May 
2022 
16.50 

 
 

 
 
This is an Online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 
accepted. 
 
To Submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for more details please contact 
support desk contact numbers. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents form the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through on 
line from any reistered bank branches upto (Time specified in online Notice) 
 
Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP portal and e-GP help desk also from e-mail 
ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd Phone.08727-56088, 01708-161679. 
 
Interested Persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hour.  
            

                                                                                                                                        (Sohrab Hossain) 
                                                                                                                                        Upazila Engineer 

                                                                                                                                         Phone No-01708-161679 
   e-mail-ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd 

 
      

 
Memo No : 46.02.9047.000.07.456.21-1535/1(100)                                                                          Date : 09.05.2022 
 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to : 
 

01. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
02. The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka. 
03. The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department,Sylhet Division , Sylhet. 
04. The Superintending Engineer Local Government Engineering Department,Sylhet Region , Sylhet. 
05. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj. 
06. The Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dist : Sunamganj. 
07. Chairman, Upazila Parishad ,Jagannathpur Upazila Dist : Sunamganj. 
08. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Jagannathpur, Sunamganj. 
09. The Upazila Engineer-----------------------------------(all)--------------------------------------------Dist : Sunamganj. 
10.  Editor--------------------------------Please publish this tender notice within 3(three) days in inner page for one  
       time otherwise bill will not to be paid. 
11. Mr.M/S --------------------------------Contractor (all) Jagannathpur, Sunamganj. 
12. Notice Board.                                                                                                                                        
 
  

                                                                                                                                         (Sohrab Hossain) 
                                                                                                                                                    Upazila Engineer 
                                                                                                                                               Phone No-01708-161679 

                                                                                                                         

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.jagannathpur.sunamganj.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
mailto:ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd

